
 COUNTY 
          N=                                                                       300 100% 
          ESSEX (10% 30 DAILY) ...........................  1           ( 1/149)    30  10% 
          MIDDLESEX (27% 81 DAILY) .......................  2                       81  27% 
          NORFOLK (19% 57 DAILY) .........................  3                       57  19% 
          PLYMOUTH (9% 27 DAILY) .........................  4                       27   9% 
          SUFFOLK (35% 105 DAILY) ........................  5                      105  35% 
 
 
 Hello, my name is __________ and I'm conducting a brief five question survey 
 for 7NEWS/Suffolk University of commuters to Boston. Do you regularly commute 
 to Boston? 
          N=                                                                       300 100% 
          Yes - Monday ...................................  1D          ( 1/151)     0   0% 
          Yes - Tuesday ..................................  2N                     300 100% 
          Yes - Wednesday ................................  3N                       0   0% 
          Yes - Thursday .................................  4N                       0   0% 
          No/Refused .....................................  9                        0   0% 
 
 
 GENDER 
          N=                                                                       300 100% 
          Male ...........................................  1           ( 1/154)   135  45% 
          Female .........................................  2                      165  55% 
 
 
 Q1. How did your commute to Boston go today? 
          N=                                                                       300 100% 
          Didn't try today ...............................  1           ( 1/155)   105  35% 
          Better than expected ...........................  2                       92  31% 
          Same as expected ...............................  3                       95  32% 
          Worse than expected ............................  4                        8   3% 
          Giving up/Went home or not going in tomorrow ...  5                        0   0% 
 
 
 Q2. Did you arrive in Boston . . . 
          N=                                                                       195 100% 
          Up to 30 mins late .............................  1           ( 1/156)    12   6% 
          1/2 - 1 hour late ..............................  2                        4   2% 
          1 - 2 hours late ...............................  3                        1   1% 
          Over 2 hours late ..............................  4                        1   1% 
          Arrived on time ................................  5                      140  72% 
          Arrived early ..................................  6                       37  19% 
 
 
 Q3. Did you arrive home . . . 
          N=                                                                       195 100% 
          Up to 30 mins late .............................  1           ( 1/157)    12   6% 
          1/2 - 1 hour late ..............................  2                        4   2% 
          1 - 2 hours late ...............................  3                        1   1% 
          Over 2 hours late ..............................  4                        2   1% 
          Arrived on time ................................  5                      133  68% 
          Arrived early ..................................  6                       43  22% 
 
 
 Q4. Did you drive or take public transportation to your destination in Boston? 
          N=                                                                       195 100% 
          Drive ..........................................  1           ( 1/158)   104  53% 
          Public transportation ..........................  2                       71  36% 
          Walk ...........................................  3                        4   2% 
          Combo ..........................................  4                       11   6% 
          Other ..........................................  5                        5   3% 
 
 
 Q5. Will you commute to Boston tomorrow? 
          N=                                                                       300 100% 
          Yes ............................................  1           ( 1/159)   203  68% 
          No .............................................  2                       88  29% 
          Undecided ......................................  3                        9   3% 
          Refused ........................................  4                        0   0% 
 



 
 THE FINAL QUESTIONS WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR RESPONSES WITH OTHERS TAKING 
 THE SURVEY 
          N=                                                                       300 100% 
          Continue .......................................  1D          ( 1/160)   300 100% 
 
 
 Q6. What is your age category 
          N=                                                                       300 100% 
          16-25 ..........................................  1           ( 1/161)    31  10% 
          26-35 ..........................................  2                       44  15% 
          36-45 ..........................................  3                       81  27% 
          46-55 ..........................................  4                       81  27% 
          56-65 ..........................................  5                       40  13% 
          Over 65 ........................................  6                       10   3% 
          Refused (DO NOT READ) ..........................  7                       13   4% 
 
 


